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Form 477 Filing Summary
REDACTED per 480-07-160

FRN: Data as of: Operations: Submission Status: Last Updated:
0007494776 Jun 30, 2021 ILEC Original - Submitted Sep 1,2021 08:35
AM

Filer Identification

Section Field

Filer Company
Information Name

Holding
Company
Name

Filing Type
SAC ID
499 1D

Data Data
Contact Contact
Information Name

Data
Contact
Phone
Number

Data
Contact E-
mail

Emergency Emergency
Operations Operations
Contact Name
Information

Emergency
Operations
Phone
Number

Emergency
Operations
E-mail

Certifying Certifying
Official Official
Contact Name
Information

Certifying
Official
Phone
Number

Certifying
Official E-
mail

Data Submitted

Form Section

Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Deployment

Fixed Broadband Subscription

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Response

Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc.

Consolidated Companies, Inc.

ILEC

170145,170185,170193,210291,210329,210339,300604,300618,300649,341004,341009,341037,341065,361375,361427,411835,421472,431981,442072,442109,46"

801162,801855,802425,802458,802521,803205,803622,804097,804429,804477,808314,808391,808572,826139

Lance Casey

(936) 788-7438

lance.casey@consolidated.com

Scott Kitchen

(936) 521-7736

scott.kitchen@consolidated.com

Michael Shultz

(603) 565-1535

mike.shultz@consolidated.com

File Name

ILEC MA PA 632-644 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MW CO 153-199-266 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MW OK 029 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC NW WA 639-652 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MW IL 142-171-183 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC SE AL-FL-GA 641-642-660-663-674 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MA OH 395-636-647 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MW KS 197-199-662 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC MW MO 662 FBD 063021.csv

ILEC TX DEP 063021.csv

ILEC PA DEP 063021.csv

IL_ILEC_FCC_477_210630_DEP.csv

MN_ILEC_FCC 477_210630_DEP.csv

ILEC CA DEP 063021.csv

ILEC MA OH 395-636-647 FBS 063021.csv

Date & Time

Jul 29, 2021 07:13 AM

Jul 29, 2021 07:13 AM

Jul 29, 2021 07:13 AM

Jul 29, 2021 07:13 AM

Jul 29, 2021 09:54 AM

Jul 29, 2021 10:09 AM

Jul 29, 2021 10:24 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:44 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:44 AM

Aug 27,2021 12:18 PM

Aug 30, 2021 09:04 AM

Aug 31,2021 11:19 AM

Aug 31, 2021 12:27 PM

Aug 31, 2021 04:58 PM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Number of Rows

112
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Form Section

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

Form 477

File Name

ILEC MA PA 632-644 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC MW CO 153-199-266 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC MW KS 197-199-662 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC MW MO 662 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC MW OK 029 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC NW WA 639-652 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC SE AL-FL-GA 641-642-660-663-674 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC MW IL 142-171-183 FBS 063021.csv

ILEC PA SUB 063021.csv

ILEC TX SUB 063021.csv

CA_ILEC_FCC_477_210630_SUB.csv

IL_ILEC_FCC_477_210630_SUB.csv

MN_ILEC_FCC 477_210630_SUB.csv

ILEC MW IL 142-171-183 Rpt 11 063021.csv

ILEC NW WA 639-652 Rpt11 063021.csv

ILEC MW OK 029 RPT 11 063021.csv

ILEC MA PA 632-644 Rpt 11 063021.csv

ILEC MA OH 395-636-647 Rpt 11 063021.csv

ILEC SE AL-FL-GA 641-642-660-663-674 Rpt11 063021.csv

ILEC MW KS 197-199-662 RPT 11 063021.csv

ILEC MW MO 662 Rpt 11 063021.csv

ILEC MW CO 153-199-266 Rpt 11 063021.csv

ILEC PA VOICE 063021.csv

ILEC TX VOICE 063021.csv

CA_ILEC_FCC_477_210630_VOICE.csv

IL_ILEC_FCC_477_210630_VOICE.csv

MN_ILEC_FCC 477_210630_VOICE.csv

Fixed Broadband Deployment

Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

State

Alabama

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgia

lllinois

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

DBA Name

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Technology

ADSL2

Asymmetric xDSL

VDSL

ADSL2

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

VDSL

ADSL2

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless

VDSL

ADSL2

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

VDSL

ADSL2

VDSL

ADSL2

Date & Time

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:48 AM

Jul 29, 2021 11:56 AM

Aug 27,2021 11:11 AM

Aug 27,2021 12:13 PM

Aug 31,2021 10:31 AM

Aug 31, 2021 11:36 AM

Aug 31, 2021 12:40 PM

Jul 29, 2021 12:04 PM

Jul 29, 2021 12:04 PM

Jul 29, 2021 12:22 PM

Jul 29, 2021 01:08 PM

Jul 29, 2021 01:14 PM

Jul 29, 2021 01:34 PM

Jul 29, 2021 02:18 PM

Jul 29, 2021 02:18 PM

Jul 29, 2021 02:21 PM

Aug 27,2021 11:24 AM

Aug 27, 2021 12:22 PM

Aug 30, 2021 03:59 PM

Aug 31,2021 11:44 AM

Aug 31, 2021 01:04 PM

Number of Rows

Blocks

2/12
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State

REDACTED per 480-07-160

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Texas

Washington

Total

DBA Name

Consolidated Communications

Consoldiated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Form 477

Technology

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

VDSL

ADSL2

Asymmetric xDSL

VDSL

Asymmetric xDSL

ADSL2

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

VDSL

ADSL2

Cable Modem — DOCSIS 3.0

Cable Modem other than DOCSIS 1, 1.1, 2.0, 3.0 or 3.1

ADSL2

VDSL

ADSL2

Cable Modem — DOCSIS 3.0

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

VDSL

ADSL2

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

VDSL

ADSL2

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless

VDSL

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End User Type

State
Alabama

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgia

Illinois

Kansas

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Technology

Asymmetric xDSL

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

Asymmetric xDSL

Census Tracts

Consumer

Subscriptions

Business/Govt.

Blocks

Total

3/12
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REDACTED per 480-07-160 State

Minnesota

Missouri

Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Texas

Washington

Total

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End User Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

0.256
0.256
0.384
0.512
0.512
0.512
0.768
0.768
0.768
0.768
0.768
0.786
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.500
1.500
1.500
1.500
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.500
3.000

3.000

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Technology

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

Symmetric xDSL

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Asymmetric xDSL

Cable Modem

Asymmetric xDSL

Asymmetric xDSL

Cable Modem

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Other Copper Wireline

Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless

0.128

0.256

0.128

0.128

0.256

0.512

0.128

0.256

0.384

0.512

0.768

0.128

0.128

0.384

0.512

0.768

1.000

0.256

0.384

0.768

1.500

0.512

0.768

2.000

2.500

0.256

0.384

Form 477

Census Tracts

Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

Consumer

Consumer

Subscriptions

Business/Govt. Total

Business/Govt. Total

4/12
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9/1/2021 Form 477

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total

REDACTED per 480-07-160

3.000 0.768 a & a
3.000 1.000 a () a
3.000 3.000 [ ) [ ] [ )
4.000 1.000 a [ ) &
4.000 4.000 [ ] () ()
5.000 1.000 B [ ) B
5.000 5.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
6.000 0.768 ) & )
6.000 1.000 a () a
6.000 2.000 [ ] (] [ ]
6.000 6.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
7.000 1.000 a [ ) a
7.000 7.000 [ ] () ()
9.000 1.000 B [ ) D
9.000 2.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
10.000 0.768 [ ) [ ) a
10.000 1.000 B B )
10.000 2.000 [ ) [ ) [ )
10.000 3.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
10.000 10.000 [ ] [ ) [ )
12.000 1.000 B [ ) B
15.000 1.000 & [ ) &
15.000 3.000 a [ ] a
15.000 5.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
15.000 15.000 [ ] (] ()
16.000 3.000 [ ] [ ] [ )
18.000 18.000 a [ ] a
20.000 1.000 a (] o
20.000 1.500 & [ ) &
20.000 2.000 () aa a
20.000 5.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
20.000 10.000 () [ ] ()
20.000 20.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
25.000 1.500 a [ ) a
25.000 5.000 [ ) [ ] B
25.000 25.000 () [ ] ()
30.000 3.000 [ ) () [ )
30.000 4.000 [ ] [ ) [ )
30.000 5.000 [ ] [ ) [ ]
30.000 10.000 [ ] () ()
30.000 15.000 () [ ] ()
30.000 30.000 [ ) [ ) [ )
40.000 2.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
40.000 4.000 [ ] [ ] (]
40.000 40.000 [ ] () ()
45.000 10.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]
45.000 15.000 [ ] () ()
50.000 5.000 a [ ) a
50.000 10.000 a [ ) a
50.000 15.000 [ ] [ ] [ ]

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary 5/12
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Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)
REDACTED per 480-07-160 50.000
50.000
60.000
70.000
75.000
80.000
90.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
150.000
200.000
250.000
300.000
400.000
500.000
750.000
900.000
1,000.000
10,000.000

Total

Form 477

Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total

20.000

50.000

6.000

7.000

75.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

15.000

20.000

30.000

50.000

100.000

150.000

200.000

250.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

750.000

900.000

1,000.000

10,000.000

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End User Type

Technology

Asymmetric xDSL

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Downstream Bandwidth (in

Mbps)

0.256

0.256

0.384

0.512

0.512

0.768

0.768

0.768

0.768

0.786

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.500

1.500

1.500

2.000

2.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

4.000

Upstream Bandwidth (in
Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total

0.128

0.256

0.128

0.256

0.512

0.128

0.384

0.512

0.768

0.128

0.128

0.512

0.768

0.256

0.384

0.768

0.512

0.768

0.256

0.384

0.768

1.000

1.000

6/12
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9/1/2021

REDACTED per 480-07-160 Technology

Cable Modem

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End
User

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Downstream Bandwidth (in
Mbps)

6.000

6.000

6.000

7.000

9.000

9.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

12.000

15.000

15.000

16.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

25.000

25.000

30.000

30.000

30.000

40.000

40.000

45.000

45.000

50.000

50.000

50.000

60.000

70.000

80.000

90.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

0.256

0.512

0.768

1.500

4.000

5.000

10.000

15.000

30.000

50.000

0.384

0.768

1.000

Form 477

Upstream Bandwidth (in
Mbps)

0.768

1.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

2.000

0.768

1.000

2.000

3.000

1.000

1.000

3.000

3.000

1.000

1.500

2.000

10.000

1.500

5.000

3.000

4.000

10.000

2.000

4.000

10.000

15.000

5.000

10.000

50.000

6.000

7.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

15.000

50.000

0.128

0.128

0.256

0.768

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

5.000

5.000

0.128

0.128

0.128

Consumer

Business/Govt.

Total

712
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9/1/2021

REDACTED per 480-07-160 Technology

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Downstream Bandwidth (in
Mbps)

1.000

1.000

1.500

2.500

3.000

3.000

4.000

4.000

5.000

5.000

6.000

6.000

7.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

16.000

18.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

25.000

25.000

30.000

30.000

30.000

30.000

40.000

40.000

40.000

50.000

50.000

50.000

50.000

50.000

60.000

70.000

75.000

80.000

90.000

100.000

100.000

100.000

Form 477

Upstream Bandwidth (in
Mbps)

0.384

1.000

1.500

2.500

0.768

1.000

1.000

4.000

1.000

5.000

0.768

1.000

7.000

0.768

1.000

2.000

3.000

10.000

1.000

3.000

5.000

15.000

3.000

18.000

1.000

2.000

5.000

20.000

5.000

25.000

3.000

10.000

15.000

30.000

2.000

4.000

40.000

5.000

10.000

15.000

20.000

50.000

6.000

7.000

75.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

20.000

30.000

Consumer

Business/Govt.

Total
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Downstream Bandwidth (in Upstream Bandwidth (in
REDACTED per 480_07_160 Technology Mbps) Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total

100.000 100.000 a &

150.000 150.000 [ ) e @

200.000 200.000 () [ ) [ )

250.000 250.000 (] [ ) [ )

300.000 300.000 [ ] [ ) [ )

400.000 400.000 [ ) [ ] [ )

500.000 500.000 () [ ] [ )

750.000 750.000 () [ ] [ )

900.000 900.000 ([ ] [ ] [ )

1,000.000 1,000.000 a &

10,000.000 10,000.000 [ ] [ ) [ )

Other Copper Wireline 1.500 1.500 [ ] [ ] [ )
2.500 2.500 [ ) @ @

3.000 3.000 [ ) [ ) [

4.000 4.000 [ ) e ()

5.000 5.000 [ ) ) 0

6.000 6.000 [ ) [ ) o

7.000 7.000 [ ) [ )

10.000 10.000 [ ] [ ) [ )

15.000 15.000 [ ) @ @

20.000 20.000 [ ] [ ) -

30.000 30.000 () [ ) -

40.000 40.000 [ ) e o

50.000 50.000 [ ] [ ] [ )

75.000 75.000 () [ ] [ )

100.000 30.000 () [ ] [ )

100.000 100.000 [ ) e e

150.000 150.000 [ ] [ ] [ )

200.000 200.000 () [ ) [ )

300.000 300.000 0 [ ] [ )

400,000 400.000 [ ] [ ) o

500.000 500.000 (] [ ] [ )

900.000 900.000 () [ ] [ )

1,000.000 1,000.000 [ ) e @

10,000.000 10,000.000 (] [ ) [ )

Symmetric xDSL 2.000 2.000 [ ) [ ) o
3.000 3.000 [ ) [ ) o

6.000 6.000 [ ] ) o

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless 0.512 0.256 [ ] [ ) [ )
4.000 1.000 [ ) [ ) [

Total a Gl G

Fixed Voice Subscription

VGE Lines and VoIP Subscriptions by State and End User Type

State Total VGE Lines Consumer VGE Lines Total VoIP Subscriptions Consumer VolIP Subscriptions

Alabama [ ) (] [ ] [ ]
California - - . .
Colorado a [ ) [ ] [ ]

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary 9/12
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State

REDACTED per 480-07-160
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Texas

Washington

Total

Total VGE Lines

Form 477

Consumer VGE Lines Total VolP Subscriptions

Fixed Voice Subscription (VGE Lines)

VGE Lines Provided to Unaffiliated Providers by State

State

Alabama

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgia

lllinois

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Texas

Washington

Total

Wholesale

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Bundle and Product Type

State
Alabama
California
Colorado
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Texas
Washington

Total

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

—

I l l l :
-

. ' . . . . )

by Bundle

Consumer VoIP Subscriptions

UNE-L

by Product Type

Consumer

Sold w/ Internet Sold w/o Internet & No PIC

&PIC

Business/Govt.

& No PIC

&PIC
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Form 47

7

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Ownership and Last-Mile Medium

State

Alabama

California

Colorado

Florida

Georgia

lllinois

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Texas

Washington

Total

Total

by Ownership

Owned UNE-L

Fixed Voice Subscription (iVoIP)

Resale

Over-the-Top VoIP Subscriptions by State and End User Type

State

Washington

Total

Total

FTTP

Consumer

by Last-Mile Medium

Coax

Fixed Wireless

Business/Govt.

All Other VolIP Subscriptions by State, End User Type, Bundle and Last-Mile Medium

by End User Type

State Total Consumer

Washington .
Total .

Business/Govt.

Sold w/
Internet

by Bundle

0
0

Sold w/o

Internet FTTP
o e
e e

by Last-Mile Medium

Coax

Fixed
Wireless

Copper

Copper

Reminder: You must continue to use Census 2010 geographic codes in FCC Form 477.

For help or assistance, please contact (877) 480-3201 or (717) 338-2834 (TTY) or you may submit an online e-support ticket.

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW, Washington, DC 20554

Phone: 1-888-225-5322

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Videophone: 1-844-432-2275

Fax: 1-866-418-0232

Contact Us

Website Policies & Notices
EQIA
No Fear Act Data

ECC Digital Strategy.

Open Government Directive

Plain Writing Act
RSS Feeds & Email Updates

Disability Rights
CATEGORIES
About the FCC

Proceedings & Actions

Licensing & Databases

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary
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https://twitter.com/fcc
https://www.facebook.com/FCC
https://www.youtube.com/user/fccdotgovvideo
https://www.flickr.com/photos/fccdotgov
https://www.instagram.com/fcc
tel:+18882255322
tel:+18888355322
tel:+18444322275
tel:+18664180232
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/about/contact
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/website-notices
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/foia-0
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/no-fear-act-data
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/digitalstrategy
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/open-government-fcc
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/plain-writing-fcc
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/rss-feeds-and-email-updates-fcc
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/general/disability-rights-office
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/about/overview
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/proceedings-actions
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/licensing
https://esupport.fcc.gov/request.htm
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Reports & Research

News & Events
For Consumers
BUREAUS & OFFICES
Consumer
Enforcement
Inspector General
International
Media

Public Safety
Wireless

Wireline

Offices

https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/filings/76470/summary

Form 477
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https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/reports-research
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/news-events
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/consumers
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/consumer-and-governmental-affairs#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/enforcement#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/inspector-general
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/international#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/media#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/public-safety-and-homeland-security#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/wireless-telecommunications#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/wireline-competition#block-menu-block-4
https://form477mod-ui.fcc.gov/offices-bureaus#block-menu-block-4
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